been administratively suspended for failure to timely pay required fees or 
assessments.
8. The Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas has incurred 
reasonable attorney’s fees and direct expenses associated with this 
Disciplinary Proceeding in the amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($1,875.00).
9. The Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas has incurred 
direct expenses associated with this Disciplinary Proceeding in the amount 
of Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($350.00).

Mr. Westmorland represented the Petitioner, from April 13th, 2017-